1 26.09.16 en / 770
02
46
37
0
•	 With forcibly guided contacts according to IEC 61810-3
•	 Max. 6 contacts
•	 As option goldplated contacts to switch low loads

		  series.
MK 3096N:	 with CCC-approval on request
Ordering example for variants
MK 3096N._ _ PS/_ _ _	    DC 24 V
					     Nominal voltage
					     Variant, if required
					     Type of terminals
					     without indication:
						      terminal blocks fixed,
						      with screw terminals
					     PC (plug in cage clamp):
						      pluggable terminal blocks
						      with cage clamp terminals
					     PS (plug in screw):
						      pluggable terminal blocks
						      with screw terminals
					     Contacts
					     Type
I (A)
1
0
-20 0 +20 +40 +60
2
3
4
5
T (°C)
.48 + .52
.60
M8671
Removing the terminal blocks with cage clamp terminals
1.	 The unit has to be disconnected.
2.	 Insert a screwdriver in the side recess of the front plate.
3.	 Turn the screwdriver to the right and left.
4.	 Please note that the terminal blocks have to be mounted on the
	 belonging plug in terminations.
M
4
3
1
3
_
a
M
4
3
1
4
_
a
Screw terminal
(PS/plugin screw)
Cage clamp terminal
(PC/plugin cage clamp)
Standard Types
Variants
Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
Notes
Characteristic
4 26.09.16 en / 770
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
•	 PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356